/04/20	009 12:32 FAX	432 687 0329	BASS ENTERPRI	SES		2 009/019
DATE IN	SUSPEN	DE FRANKLER	f030F0 Lt **	1405	ACP NO.	
		² - Eng	ABOVE THIS THE FOR DOODS NUTSE L CONSERVATION ineering Bureau - ancis Drive, Santa Fe, NI	DIVISION	015 35	138
		ADMINISTRAT	TIVE APPLICAT	TION CH	ECKLIST	
	cation Acronym [NSL-Non-Sta [DHC-Dov [PC-P	WHICH REQUIRES: Indard Location] [NSP- Indard Commingling] OOI Commingling] [O [WFX-Waterflood Exp [SWD-Salt Water	HISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR E PROCESSING AT THE DIVISOR OF THE DIV	oon LEVEL IN SAI n Unit] [SD-Si lling] [PLC-F l] [OLM-Off-I are Maintenan ion Pressure I	NTAFE imultaneous Dedica Pool/Lease Comming Lease Measuremen ce Expansion] ncrease]	ition] gling] t]
[1]	TYPE OF AI [A]		Those Which Apply for Init - Simultaneous Ded		[P	LU 274
	Check [B]	COne Only for [B] or [C Commingling - Stora XX DHC [] CT	ige - Measurement	OLS	OLM	
	[C]		Pressure Increase - EntX SWD IF		overy PPR	
	[D]	Other Specify				
[2]	NOTIFICAT [A]		: - Check Those Which ty or Overriding Royalt			
	[B]	Offset Operator	s, Leaseholders or Surfa	ice Owner		
	[C]	Application is C	one Which Requires Put	blished Legal 1	Votice	
	[D]	XX Notification and	d/or Concurrent Approv	val by <u>BLM</u> or Lands State Land Off	SLO	
	[E]		ove, Proof of Notification			or,
	[F]	☐ Waivers are Att	ached			
[3]		CCURATE AND COM	IPLETE INFORMATI OVE.	ION REQUIF	RED TO PROCESS	THE TYPE OF

CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Valerie Truax	Talen	Sugl	Regulatory Administrative Assistant	May 12, 2000
Print or Type Name	Signature		Title	Date
			vltruax@basspet com c-mail Address	

2010/019

Form C-107A

Revised June 10, 2003

District I

District II 3501 W. Grand Avenau Artesia, NM 88210

District III
11401 Rio Brazos Poud Aziec NM 87419

District IV

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe. New Mexico 87505

DITION FOR DOWNHOLF COMMINCLING

APPLICATION TYPE Establish Pre-Approved Pools

EXISTING WELLBORE

X Yes No

122) S. St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM, 87565	APPLICATION FOR DO	WINHOLE COMMINGLING	X_YesNo				
BOPCO, L P		O. Box 2760 Midland. TX 79702					
Operator POKER LAKE UNIT	274 ULO,	SEC 12, T24S, R29E	EDDY				
Lease 260727 P. C.		r-Section-Township-Range	County				
OGRID No 260737 Property C	ode_306402 API No30-0	013-33138 Lease Type:	X Federal State Fee				
DATA ELEMENT	UPPER ZONE	INTERMEDIATE ZONE	LOWER ZONE				
Pool Name	Nash Draw (Dela./BS/Ava)		Pierce Crossing (BS) E				
Pool Code	47545		96473				
Top and Bottom of Pay Section (Perforated or Open-Hole Interval)	6571'-6935'		7616'-9160'				
Method of Production (Flowing or Artificial Lift)	Pumping		Pumping				
Bottomhole Pressure (Note Pressure data will not be required if the bettom perforation in the lower zone is witain 150° of the depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)							
Oil Gravity or Gas BTU (Dugree API or Gas BTU)	41.2		42.4				
Producing, Shut-In or New Zone	Producing		SI				
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of Last Production (Note For new rones with no production history applicant shall be required to attach production		Date	Date: 02/13/2009				
est mates and at profiting data)	Rates: 58/35/114	Rates:	Rates: 33/204/49				
Fixed Allocation Percentage (Note: If allocation is based upon something other	Oil Gas	Oil Gas	Oil Gas				
than current or past p oduction, supporting data or explanat on will be required.)	64 % 15 %	% %	36 % 85 %				
	ADDITIO	NAL DATA					
Are all working, royalty and overriding If not, have all working royalty and over the control of			Yes No Yes No				
Are all produced fluids from all comm	ingled zones compatible with each	other?	YesX_No				
Will commingling decrease the value of	of production?		YesNoX				
	If this well is on or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? Yes X No Yes X No						
NMOCD Reference Case No applical	ole to this well:						
Production curve for each zone fo For zones with no production hist Data to support allocation method Notification list of working, royal	gled showing its spacing unit and a if at least one year. (If not available, ory, estimated production rates and for formula ty and overriding royalty interests for documents required to support con-	attach explanation) 5ee attac supporting data 5ee attac	ched				
	PRE-APPRO	OVED POOLS					
If application i	s to establish Pre-Approved Pools.	the following additional information v	vill be required				
I ist of other orders approving downlic List of all operators within the propose Proof that all operators within the proj Bottomhole pressure data	ed Pre-Approved Pools						
I hereby certify that the informatio	n above is true and complete to	the best of my knowledge and beli-	ef.				
SIGNATURE Julius	Energy TITLE	Regulatory Admin Assistant	DATE_05/12/2009				
TYPE OR PRINT NAME Valerie Truax TELEPHONE NO. () (432)683-2277							
E-MAIL ADDRESS_vitruax@b	asspet com						

3/5

POKER LAKE UNIT #274

The Poker Lake Unit #274 was originally completed in the 1st and 2nd Bone Springs through perforation at 7616-9160'. Before plug back to test the Delaware Lower Brushy Canyon W & Brushy Canyon U sands, the Bone Springs was producing at 33 BOPD, 204 MCFD and 49 BWPD. After setting a CIBP at 7010', the well was completed in the LBC "W", BC "U" and LBC "T" at 6915-35', 6673-6798' & 6571-76'. Last recorded tests for these perfs is 58 BOPD, 35 MCF and 114 BWPD. Production for the Bone Spring will be allocated at 36% for oil and 85% for gas. Production for the Delaware will be allocated at 64% for oil and 15% for gas.